CALIFORNIA LEGISLATURE

VICE-CHAIR ANTHONY CANNELLA MEMBERS TONI G. ATKINS TOM BERRYHILL CONNIE M. LEYVA



SECRETARY OF THE SENATE
DANIEL ALVAREZ

DEPUTY SECRETARIES
TONI BRENNER
GAIL LANG
JEANNIE OROPEZA
SHERON VIOLINI
COMMITTEE ASSISTANT
JANE LEONARD BROWN

KEVIN DE LEÓN CHAIR

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 01, 2017 1:30 PM STATE CAPITOL, ROOM 113

AGENDA

BILL REFERRALS

1. Reference of Bills to Committees

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTEE(S)

- 2. GOVERNOR'S APPOINTEES REQUIRED TO APPEAR
 - A. PAMELA HAYNES, Member, California Community Colleges Board of Governors
 - B. JANE W. CARNEY, Member, Trustees of the California State Universuty
 - C. JEAN P. FIRSTENBERG, Member, Trustees of the California State University
 - D. LILLIAN KIMBELL, Member, Trustees of the California State University
 - E. THELMA E. MELENDEZ, PH.D., Member, Trustees of the California State University
 - F. LATEEFAH SIMON, Member, Trustees of the California State University
- 3. GOVERNOR'S APPOINTEES NOT REQUIRED TO APPEAR
 - G. GLEN T. BECERRA, Member, California Student Aid Commission
 - H. CARLA J. THORNTON, Member, California Veterans Board

CONTRACT EMPLOYEES

- 4. Approve Robert Delaney to return as a retired annuitant of the Rules Committee on behalf of the Sergeant-at-Arms prior to the passage of 180 days from the date of retirement
- 5. Approve Robert Ruffner to return as a retired annuitant of the Rules Committee prior to the passage of 180 days from the date of retirement

COMMITTEE TIME CHANGE REQUEST

6. Senator Hueso, Chair of the Energy, Utilities, and Communications Committee, requests authorization to change the Committee's starting time on the 1st, 3rd, and 5th Tuesdays from 9:30 A.M. to 9:00 A.M.

FLOOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT(S)

- 7. Request from Senator Lara for a floor introduction during session on Monday, February 6, of three University of Southern California football players; Leon McQuay, Deontay Burnett, and Chris Hawkins
- 8. Request from Senator Leyva for a floor introduction during session on Thursday, February 2, of

Elizabeth Hughes and Lorin Meeks-Harris to honor their volunteer work with the American Heart Association and the American Stroke Association